Doc#. 1427554126 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILLF, TX 75067

Tatlana Vaklais

Parcel ID Number:
11-30-122-061-1007

3pace Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recording Date: August 08, 2006 Loan No: 596511582
Original Loan Amount: $195,28(.09

New Money: $53,601.60

LOAN MODIF/CATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreeinent”), made this 11th day of September, 2014,
between HENRIETTA HALL (“Borrower”) and NATIONSGTAR MORTGAGE LLC, whose address is 350
HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 (“Lender”), ariends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrumer(’) dated May 25, 2006 and recorded in
Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 0622020079, of the Officiai Rerc:ds {Name of Records) of COOK
County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Noie, bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personalsioperty described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

116 RIDGE AVENUE, EVANSTON, IL 60202,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties her:io agree as
follows {notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument}:

1. As of September 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“New Principal Balance”) is U.S. $212,294.83, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to

Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.
il J |¢. L |1“ !‘IL”U ‘2 !rl [ll‘ HI“HHIJHIHNUHll“ !’IH'H’IMJ ”

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Sing's Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 {page 1 of 5




1427554126 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. $63,974.36 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $148,320.47. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.625%, from September 1, 2014, Borrower promises to
make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $678.76, beginning on the 1st day of
October, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The
year'y rate of 4.625% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be Septamber 1,
2054,

3. Bormower sares to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Nole und Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an Interest in ine Property, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or {iii) the /»zw Maturity Date.

4. If Borrower makes a partial-prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Principal Ralance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

5. If all or any part of the Property or uny interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
Is not a natural person and a beneficil “terest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may req.sire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shaii 5iva Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice Is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lerder may Invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demarzon Borrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreerients. and requirements of the Security
Instrument, Including without limitation, Borrower's covenzots and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow ems, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Secuiity ‘nstrument; however, the
foliowing terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and vold, &5 of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(@) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument lif ‘griy} providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment In the rate of inierest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that

is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)

I ,WII' N TMAMORNI0Ne

7. Borrower understands and agrees that.
« 5 9 &6 5 1 5 B 2 Y = * *

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—=Single Family—Fannie Mas Uniform Instrument Form 3178 101 (rev 4/14)
4300b 08/14 {page 2 of 5)




1427554126 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default In the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
'aw. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
nr any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instument are expressly reserved by Lender,

{c) Nothiag.in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole orin part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs ar.d expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees titi2 =xamination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to'make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted oy lender, shall bind and Inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns ¢/ ‘ne Borrower,

8. In the event that | was discharged in a Chzpter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did noteaffirm the mortgage debt under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | will not have personal fiabiity e the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

9. By this paragraph, Lender Is notifying Borrower that ury prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltzms is hereby revoked, and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Excrov/ Items,

10. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing securitv instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been pald, As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by trie existing security
instrument is $158,693.23. The principal balance secured by the existing s2zu v instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $212,294.83, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original cbligation,

ANCHMR TR HUATHR AR

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—=Single Family—Fannie Mas Uniform instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
2300 0B/14 (pege 3o 5)




1427554126 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement,

/7
Y
w D)VM (Seal)

HENRIETTA HALL -Borrower =

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois

countyof (IO TN

The foregoing instrument :vas acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

A- 30-\4 - ) by HENRIETTA HALL,

0 "OFFICIALSEAL"  §

SHIELA J, STEINER

(Signature of pers6n taking acknowledgme:it) wwm#w“

My Commission Expires on 10\ 3 2‘ l _A._ /

QU MIERINID

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—S:nqu anl!y—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 {page 4 of 5)



1427554126 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
By: 2 (Seal) - Lender
Name: Kfisto Moore

Title: _ Assistant Secretary
A-2L -1t

Date of Lende’s Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX

County of E)e alor. dq\p\\o

Before me Azra Habibila ) x~\°\9 (namettitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
Krista Moore __the_Asslstant Secretary of

Nationsiar Mortgage LLC

roved to me on the oath of _~ or through
gesTription of identity card or other document)) to ke ihe person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me thai be executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ’uo*b' da

AZRA BATSUA
] JE Notary Public State of Texas -
H Myanmmxss or Exprey Signature of

* f‘:}l $ ‘.‘-5 4
F{L ".“\‘:f*" Octahaer 06, 2017 Notary Publi¢

s A AT U, i A g Rl Sy.

Title of Officer
My Commissicn expires : |0 \ﬂ l ZQ! l

|

TR A R

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT=—-Singlas Farmily=Fannis Mas Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1101 {rev 4/14)
83000 08/14 {page 5 of §)




1427554126 Page. 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number; 925511582

Property Address: 71f RIDGE AVENUE, EVANSTON, IL 60202

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBLD PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: UNIT G-N 2S DELINEATED IN SURVEY OF LOT 39 AND THE SOUTH 30 FEET OF
LOT 40 IN BAULANDS RIDGL. MOWLEVARD ADDITION TO SOUTH EVANSTON IN SECTION 30,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.(HEREINAFTFR FEFERRED TO AS PARCEL), WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED
AS EXHIBIT A TC DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF EVANSTON, AS TRC’CTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 28,
1976 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER R-%226, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF RECORDER OF
DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24211432 TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL
THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THZ UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET

FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), 1ii COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

* 5

IR RN

Exhibit A Legal Description Atachment 11/12 Page 1of {



